
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0098R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/31/2019 Purchasing and Licensing

On agenda: Final action:2/11/2019 2/11/2019

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH GRANICUS, INC.,
FOR AN ADDITIONAL THREE (3) YEARS OF SOFTWARE AND MANAGED SERVICES FOR AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $138,509.72.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23110 Amendment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council2/11/2019 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH GRANICUS, INC., FOR AN
ADDITIONAL THREE (3) YEARS OF SOFTWARE AND MANAGED SERVICES FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED $138,509.72.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are authorized to amend an agreement, bearing city contract

number 23110, with Granicus, Inc. for an additional three years of software subscriptions and management for
a total amount not to exceed $138,509.72, payable from fund 110-110-1101-5414 (General, Legislative &
Executive, City Council, Other Professional Services).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes an amendment to an agreement with Granicus, Inc.
for an additional three years of software and managed services for the Granicus suite of legislative, meeting,
boards and commissions and closed captioning software for an amount not to exceed $138,509.72.  The
Granicus software is used for various records and management services for boards, commissions and city
council activities.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

